

News Release Release: EMBARGO UNTIL June 21, 2016

Contact: Adam Hertzman

E-mail: ahertzman@jfedpgh.org Direct Dial: 412.992.5225

JEWISH FEDERATION OF GREATER PITTSBURGH PRESENTS 2016 GERALD S. OSTROW VOLUNTEER AWARD TO SUSAN BERMAN



Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh has named Susan G. Berman, PhD, the recipient of the Gerald S. Ostrow (z"l) Volunteer of the Year Award. This award recognizes the special efforts of a volunteer leader who has dedicated significant service to the community and has fostered partnerships among the Jewish Federation and its agencies. Dr. Berman received the award at the June 20 meeting of the Federation's Board of Directors.

Dr. Berman has served as an officer of the Federation Board and as a member of the Federation Executive Committee. In her role as chair of the Planning and Allocations Committee, Dr. Berman

played a vital role in determining community giving priorities. She has served on the National Young Life Leadership Cabinet and the Federation's Community Scorecard Committee and chaired the Jewish Community Life Commission and the Young Adult Division. A graduate of the Wexner Heritage leadership program, Dr. Berman has served as president of the Board of The Edward and Rose Berman Hillel Jewish University Center and as a board member of the Jewish Healthcare Foundation. She has been an active fundraiser for Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh's Annual Campaign.

The Gerald S. Ostrow Volunteer of the Year Award recognizes an individual who has devoted a significant amount of time over a number of years in service to the community. This individual has served in a variety of capacities in both the Federation and one or more agencies, demonstrated an understanding of and dedication to the mission of the Federation and the agencies, and supported the Federation Community Campaign by making quality commitments and completing campaign solicitations.

"Sue adds so much to Jewish Federation and to many Jewish organizations through her volunteer work," said Jeffrey Finkelstein, Federation president and CEO. "She has been involved in so many different aspects of Jewish community life in Pittsburgh and brings hard work and passion to the many roles she plays."

- more -

JEWISH FEDERATION OF GREATER PITTSBURGH PRESENTS 2016 GERALD S. OSTROW VOLUNTEER AWARD TO SUSAN BERMAN

Page 2

News Release

The Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh, one of 151 independent Federations associated with The Jewish Federations of North America, raises and allocates funds to build community locally, in Israel and around the world. With the vision of a thriving, vibrant and engaged Jewish community, the Jewish Federation of Greater Pittsburgh aims to carry out its work in the context of cooperation and inclusiveness. For more information, visit **www.jfedpgh.org.**

###